

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE W.P.No.12345 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	08.05.2025	<u>NV,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned Government Pleader for Prohibition and Excise. For the reasons stated by both the counsel, there shall be an interim direction to the Respondent Authorities to consider the representation dated 16.04.2025 of the Petitioner and pass appropriate orders in accordance with governing law and rules within a period of three (3) weeks from today. List the matter after Summer Vacation-2025. _____ NV, J <u>NOTE:</u> Issue CC by today (B/o) krk	